
Training 25 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a3de21ab
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Kimono is made of silk
            Birds eat the whole harvest
            Llamas challenge marathon runners
            Rocket powered roller skates
            Carpenter makes wooden underpants
            Time machine gets stolen
            Unicorns test-drive cars
            Talking chairs have seating debates
            Pirates become environmentalists
            Llamas become life coaches
            Smartphones are prohibited
            Matt production becomes common
            Trees gossip about squirrels
            Forgetting completely forgotten
            Moonlight turns into music
            Books begin to read
            Pillows start talking back
            Extinction of terrorist
            Nobel Peace Prize for Hatkimutschu
            Clouds rain lemon spritzers on Sunday
            10th Star Trek series
            Moonlight turns blue
            Robot coffee spills everywhere
            Pizza delivers itself
            Candy rains on Tuesdays
            Giraffes start roller-skating
            Eels meander
            Monsters take up knitting
            Flight to Uranus
            Snowman catches a bad cold
            Thief dates police
            No more religion
            Storm bends thirty wind turbines
            Satellites play hide and seek
            Donkey gets indigestion from carrots
            Wizards invent flying cars
            The Seychelles cease to exist
            Moose race downhill
            Whale strands
            Potion vendors become millionaires

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 25 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a3de21ab
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Saxony becomes independent from Germany
            Rainbow factory malfunctioned
            Insects invade the city
            Time-traveling tea party hosted
            Vampire joins book club
            Bats fly during daytime
            Brain loses memory
            Dragon cleans up city
            Igloos made of jellybeans
            Dragon earns pilot license
            Cows start writing poetry
            Sun sets in reverse
            Plants write bestsellers.
            Rome becomes Protestant
            Cactus turns its spikes inward
            Great wall around Australia
            Octopus solves complex math problems
            Elves launch fashion line for humans
            Robot chef burns dinner
            Economical LCD screen
            Reserve of olive oil exhausted
            Dinosaurs create sitcoms
            2nd beauty contest
            GPS system shuts down
            Monkeys solve complex equations
            Bicycles grow wings suddenly
            Pandas teach yoga classes
            Laundry turns into a musical number
            Cupcakes become the new currency
            Seahorses dance ballet
            Goldfish drowns in puddle
            Artist goes to the dentist
            Student is late
            Gumball machine installed
            Large snowflake dismantles town hall
            Tales prove to be true
            Dinosaurs text each other from parks
            Everyone forgets how to swim
            Children blow bubbles
            Socks start a rebellion in drawers

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 25 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a3de21ab
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Mermaids host beach volleyball
            Alien mocked at carnival party
            Dragon auditions for Broadway
            Genetically modified bacon licensed
            Alf lands
            Urine insect in amber
            Super glue sabotages elections
            First breadcrumb bed invented
            Dogs develop a taste for philosophy
            Puppy attacks boyfriend
            Mandatory Saturday candy introduced
            Moonlight turns purple
            Octopus with reflex option
            Vampires host dinner parties
            Twelfth blind football world championship
            Indians discovered Europe.
            Unicorns protest in parliament
            Whales step into sitcom
            Hockey match ends in fight
            Water freezes to ice
            Baby becomes a PhD student
            Giraffes form marching band
            Elephant hunt in Nuremberg
            Gravity takes a day off
            First human cloning
            Robots learn to surf
            Talking toilet seats become trendsetters
            Invisible man club formed
            Fish become social media stars
            Peace between Mars and Earth
            Pen refuses to write
            Laundry detergents compete
            Clouds knit sweaters
            Patient mistaken for mummy
            Astronaut suit breaks down
            Pirates open art gallery
            Zombie joins book club
            Dinosaur joins knitting circle
            Apples file lawsuit against oranges
            Bread starts gossiping

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 25 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a3de21ab
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Opera is cancelled
            Wasp wins insect beauty contest
            Ice skater eats lolly
            Bakers bake baked goods
            Mobile phone burned as a witch
            First thunderstorm with three fatalities
            Tree stops growing
            Magic broomsticks become ride-sharing service
            Pineapples run for president
            Kids never go to bed
            First intergalactic soccer match
            Kites develop flight problems
            Butterflies organize a parade
            Bear plays soccer
            Planetarium in Regensburg
            Bee swarm stops netball match
            UFO sighting in Herford
            The atmosphere drops 1 km
            Leather chair becomes a bridge
            Wi-Fi signal sends thoughts
            Walrus parades in carnival
            Orangutan wins memory world championship
            Oceans are drying up
            All tools rust away
            Dolphins teach humans how to speak
            Bookshops turn into cafes
            Cats host dance party
            Scouts' tent collapses
            Witches host cooking classes
            Time leads a protest
            Aliens enjoy earthling pizza
            Sunflowers gossip at night
            Coffee beans sing opera
            Cash audit ends fatally
            Ghosts offer home decoration advice
            Dinosaur bone finds treasure
            Discovery of the dog snake
            Lightning strikes pizza restaurant
            Martians open a dance academy
            Cactus wins best actor

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 25 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a3de21ab
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Peruvian Revolution
            Rainbow colors disrupt traffic.
            Holidays on the moon launched
            Penguins learn to moonwalk
            Bees make honey
            Superhero takes a step back
            Cancer can be cured
            Pink tanks in the gay war
            Magic carpet loses GPS signal
            Coding classes for owls
            Rabbits form a book club
            Dishcloth is squeezed back
            Age restriction for lightsabers introduced
            Unions form for garden gnomes
            Winter is canceled

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


