

## Training 25 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a3de21ab  
Recall time: 15 min

1	Kimono is made of silk
2	Birds eat the whole harvest
3	Llamas challenge marathon runners
4	Rocket powered roller skates
5	Carpenter makes wooden underpants
6	Time machine gets stolen
7	Unicorns test-drive cars
8	Talking chairs have seating debates
9	Pirates become environmentalists
10	Llamas become life coaches
11	Smartphones are prohibited
12	Matt production becomes common
13	Trees gossip about squirrels
14	Forgetting completely forgotten
15	Moonlight turns into music
16	Books begin to read
17	Pillows start talking back
18	Extinction of terrorist
19	Nobel Peace Prize for Hatkimutschu
20	Clouds rain lemon spritzers on Sunday
21	10th Star Trek series
22	Moonlight turns blue
23	Robot coffee spills everywhere
24	Pizza delivers itself
25	Candy rains on Tuesdays
26	Giraffes start roller-skating
27	Eels meander
28	Monsters take up knitting
29	Flight to Uranus
30	Snowman catches a bad cold
31	Thief dates police
32	No more religion
33	Storm bends thirty wind turbines
34	Satellites play hide and seek
35	Donkey gets indigestion from carrots
36	Wizards invent flying cars
37	The Seychelles cease to exist
38	Moose race downhill
39	Whale strands
40	Potion vendors become millionaires

## Training 25 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a3de21ab  
Recall time: 15 min

41	Saxony becomes independent from Germany
42	Rainbow factory malfunctioned
43	Insects invade the city
44	Time-traveling tea party hosted
45	Vampire joins book club
46	Bats fly during daytime
47	Brain loses memory
48	Dragon cleans up city
49	Igloos made of jellybeans
50	Dragon earns pilot license
51	Cows start writing poetry
52	Sun sets in reverse
53	Plants write bestsellers.
54	Rome becomes Protestant
55	Cactus turns its spikes inward
56	Great wall around Australia
57	Octopus solves complex math problems
58	Elves launch fashion line for humans
59	Robot chef burns dinner
60	Economical LCD screen
61	Reserve of olive oil exhausted
62	Dinosaurs create sitcoms
63	2nd beauty contest
64	GPS system shuts down
65	Monkeys solve complex equations
66	Bicycles grow wings suddenly
67	Pandas teach yoga classes
68	Laundry turns into a musical number
69	Cupcakes become the new currency
70	Seahorses dance ballet
71	Goldfish drowns in puddle
72	Artist goes to the dentist
73	Student is late
74	Gumball machine installed
75	Large snowflake dismantles town hall
76	Tales prove to be true
77	Dinosaurs text each other from parks
78	Everyone forgets how to swim
79	Children blow bubbles
80	Socks start a rebellion in drawers

## Training 25 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a3de21ab  
Recall time: 15 min

81	Mermaids host beach volleyball
82	Alien mocked at carnival party
83	Dragon auditions for Broadway
84	Genetically modified bacon licensed
85	Alf lands
86	Urine insect in amber
87	Super glue sabotages elections
88	First breadcrumb bed invented
89	Dogs develop a taste for philosophy
90	Puppy attacks boyfriend
91	Mandatory Saturday candy introduced
92	Moonlight turns purple
93	Octopus with reflex option
94	Vampires host dinner parties
95	Twelfth blind football world championship
96	Indians discovered Europe.
97	Unicorns protest in parliament
98	Whales step into sitcom
99	Hockey match ends in fight
100	Water freezes to ice
101	Baby becomes a PhD student
102	Giraffes form marching band
103	Elephant hunt in Nuremberg
104	Gravity takes a day off
105	First human cloning
106	Robots learn to surf
107	Talking toilet seats become trendsetters
108	Invisible man club formed
109	Fish become social media stars
110	Peace between Mars and Earth
111	Pen refuses to write
112	Laundry detergents compete
113	Clouds knit sweaters
114	Patient mistaken for mummy
115	Astronaut suit breaks down
116	Pirates open art gallery
117	Zombie joins book club
118	Dinosaur joins knitting circle
119	Apples file lawsuit against oranges
120	Bread starts gossiping

## Training 25 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a3de21ab  
Recall time: 15 min

121	Opera is cancelled
122	Wasp wins insect beauty contest
123	Ice skater eats lolly
124	Bakers bake baked goods
125	Mobile phone burned as a witch
126	First thunderstorm with three fatalities
127	Tree stops growing
128	Magic broomsticks become ride-sharing service
129	Pineapples run for president
130	Kids never go to bed
131	First intergalactic soccer match
132	Kites develop flight problems
133	Butterflies organize a parade
134	Bear plays soccer
135	Planetarium in Regensburg
136	Bee swarm stops netball match
137	UFO sighting in Herford
138	The atmosphere drops 1 km
139	Leather chair becomes a bridge
140	Wi-Fi signal sends thoughts
141	Walrus parades in carnival
142	Orangutan wins memory world championship
143	Oceans are drying up
144	All tools rust away
145	Dolphins teach humans how to speak
146	Bookshops turn into cafes
147	Cats host dance party
148	Scouts' tent collapses
149	Witches host cooking classes
150	Time leads a protest
151	Aliens enjoy earthling pizza
152	Sunflowers gossip at night
153	Coffee beans sing opera
154	Cash audit ends fatally
155	Ghosts offer home decoration advice
156	Dinosaur bone finds treasure
157	Discovery of the dog snake
158	Lightning strikes pizza restaurant
159	Martians open a dance academy
160	Cactus wins best actor

## Training 25 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a3de21ab  
Recall time: 15 min

161	Peruvian Revolution
162	Rainbow colors disrupt traffic.
163	Holidays on the moon launched
164	Penguins learn to moonwalk
165	Bees make honey
166	Superhero takes a step back
167	Cancer can be cured
168	Pink tanks in the gay war
169	Magic carpet loses GPS signal
170	Coding classes for owls
171	Rabbits form a book club
172	Dishcloth is squeezed back
173	Age restriction for lightsabers introduced
174	Unions form for garden gnomes
175	Winter is canceled